| | FC | PRM 2 |
|--|---|---|
| ΝΟΤΙΟ | E OF INTENTION TO APP | LY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF |
| | A GRA | NT |
| | Rı | ıle 33 |
| | COURT OF TASMANIA | |
| | | |
| PROBATE REGISTI | RY | |
| In the matter of the Estate of: | | WAYNE DOUGLAS TEDMANSON (in the Will incorrectly called Wayne Doulas Tedmanson) |
| Date of death: | | 06/11/2020 |
| Last known residential address of deceased: | | I Glebe Street Pontville Tasmania |
| Address in Will: | | Grundys Point Lunawanna Tasmania |
| Date of Will: | | 02/12/1991 |
| Executor named in Will: | | Instituted: Not named |
| | | Substitute: JACQUELINE FAY ASTON Substitute: MEGAN JANE AYLIFFE |
| Full name of applicant: | | JENNIFER LILA TEDMANSON-WELSH (also known as and in the Will referred to as Jennifer Lila Tedmanson and also known as Jennifer Lila Welsh) |
| Address of applicant: | | I Glebe Street Pontville Tasmania |
| Relationship of applicant to deceased: | | Spouse |
| Australian legal practitioner acting for | | Dobson Mitchell Allport |
| Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: T-T1762194-1 | Wayne Douglas Tedmanson Dobson Mitchell Allport GPO Box 20 HOBART TAS 7001 | DX:I 12 HobartTel:03 6210 0000Email:Tina.Glanville@doma.com.auPractitioner:T Glanville |

applicant:

Address for service:

59 Harrington Street Hobart Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration with the Will dated 02/12/1991 annexed;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.